

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3990/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in MCRLC No. 1563/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KALPANA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for psermission to place addl. documents on record and ex-parte
stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter
stand over till 7th July, 2008.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master