

☐

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3990/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in MCRLC No.  
1563/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P, JABALPUR, BENCH AT  
GWALIOR)

KALPANA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
place addl. documents on record)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

The special leave petition qua petitioner No. 5 is  
dismissed.

Issue notice qua petitioner Nos. 1 to 4.

There shall be stay of further proceedings.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master