

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3990/2008

KALPANA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv. for
Mrs. M.R. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. A.K. Pandey & V. Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Place the application for impleadment before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. List again on 4.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar