

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3990/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in MCRLC No.
1563/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KALPANA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
Mr.Thokchom Ghanakumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr.Shashank S.Parihar, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to request the Mediation Centre at Indore (M.P.) to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. The Mediation Centre is requested to send the report immediately after the proceedings are concluded. In order to avoid delay, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre at Indore on 4th October, 2010 at 11.00 a.m.

2

List this petition after receiving the report from the Mediation Centre.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER