

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3990/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in MCRLC  
No.1563/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

KALPANA VERMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on  
record, placing addl.facts & documents on record & office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Dines Malviya,Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kr. Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It is stated that petitioner No.5 has not appeared before the Mediation Centre and he has asked for another date. We direct Mr. Sunil Jauhari (petitioner No.5) and Mamta Jauhari (respondent No.2) to appear before the Mediation Centre at Indore on 15.2.2011.

List this matter after the mediation report is received.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER