

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1744 OF 2011

KALPANA VERMA & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
IN DISPOSED OF MATTER**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th March, 2015, when the Court *inter-alia* passed the following order (copy annexed with the office report):-

"... ..
Consequently, we set aside the judgment and order passed by the High Court and quash the FIR so far as the appellants are concerned.
The criminal appeal is allowed.
The trial court record be sent back so that the trial against the husband can be heard expeditiously.
We request the trial court to dispose of the matter within this calendar year."

It is submitted that a letter for extension of time for 3 additional months for disposal of the above case has been received from the Office of District & Sessions Judge, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh in vernacular. The said letter was got translated and placed before the Hon'ble Court for kind consideration.

It is further submitted that the Appeal Paper books have been weeded out.

The office report for extension of time in the matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED this the 5th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Advocate.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1744 OF 2011

KALPANA VERMA & ORS. APPELLANTS
STATE OF M.P. & ANR. RESPONDENTS

VERSUS

INDEX

<u>S. No.</u>	<u>Particulars</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
1.	Office Report for extension of time	1
2.	Translated version of letter dated 16 th January, 2016 from the office of District & Sessions Judge, Gwalior, M.P.	2 (1-6)
3.	Letter from the Office of District & Sessions Judge in Vernacular	2 (1-2)

ADVOCATE FOR THE APPELLANT :

MS. RUKHSANA CHOUDHURY

ADVOCATE FOR THE RESPONDENT
NO.1 :

MR. C.D. SINGH

ADVOCATE FOR THE RESPONDENT
NO.2 :

MS. MRIDULA RAY BHARADWAJ