

<ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1744/2011

KALPANA VERMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 13/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time is extended by three months for disposal of the case.

Office report is ordered.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER